Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services ices. <u> 161</u>

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	Attorney Docket No. 300
	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
To the Harankia C	MIS ONLY
To the remorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
David Danvers CROSSMAN  Jeremy MARSHALL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Owen Mumford Limited  Address: Brook Hill  Woodstock, Oxford, OX20 1TU
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other: Execution Date: March 15, 2005	UNITED KINGDOM  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No
his document is being filed with a new application, the execu A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Add	ditional numbers attached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Robert J. Patch  Name of Person Signing  Signature	October 4, 2005
rotal number of pages including cove	π sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

## Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2005.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016850 FRAME: 0136** 

16-MAR-2005 14:30

FROM WYNNE JAMES LAINE & JAMES

TO:RightFax TO Y T USA

P.2/2 P.04 Attorney Docket 3003-1161

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, David Danvers CROSSMAN of The Tower, Christman Common,
	Oxford OXO SHL United Kingdom and Jeremy MARSHALL of
	16, Cranham Street Jericho, Oxford OX2 6DD United Kingdom
	ba ve invented certain new and useful improvements in Improvements relating to
	Blood Sampling Devices
•	for which are about: to make application for Letters (I/we have made _or am/are about to make)
	Patent of the United States of America:
	AND WHEREAS, Owen Mumford Limited of Brook Hill, Woodstock,
	Oxford, OX20 1TU, United Kingdom
-	lesirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
τ	Juited States:
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of
·	ONE Doilers (\$ 1)
	us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
	·
þ	ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	Owen Mumford Limited
.a.	
	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.
	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.  fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314
2.3	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 382004
23 25	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 4x2004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520,507  expansions to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
23 25	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 4x2004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520,507  expansions to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
22 25 26 26	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 382004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520.507  enactory to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be add and enjoyed by the said Owen Mumford Limited
an ien pu ber	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 182004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520,507  eparatory to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be did and enjoyed by the said  Owen Mumford Limited  their own use sud behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
an is pr her	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 182004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520,507  enactory to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be add and enjoyed by the said Owen Mumford Limited
an is pr her	full and exclusive right title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 182004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520, 507  ensembles to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be dead enjoyed by the said Owen Mumford Limited  their own use sud behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
an is pr her	full and exclusive right title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 182004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520, 507  ensembles to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be dead enjoyed by the said Owen Mumford Limited  their own use sud behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
an is pr her	full and exclusive right title, and interest in and to the said invention.  fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 182004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520,507  ensemblery to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, taid invention, application and Letters Fatent to be did and enjoyed by the said Owen Mumford Limited  (b) their own use sud behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Fatent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and said not been made.  (c) TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have not been made.
an ien pu ber	full and exclusive right title, and interest in and to the said invention.  fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August 182004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520,507 Letters Patent to be examined by the said Owen Mumford Limited  (d) and enjoyed by the said Owen Mumford Limited  (e) their own use sud behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.  (In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have not set our hands and affir our send at an
iest pri pri for	full and exclusive right title, and interest in and to the said invention.  In fully set forth and described in the: International Application No. PCT/GB2004/003314  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August NA2004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520 507 entered Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be exampled by the said Owen Mumford Limited  (b) their own use said behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hareunto set our hands and affir our sends at Woodstock this 15th day of March ADXW 2005.
icab par par her	full and exclusive right title, and interest in and to the said invention.  (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the 2nd day of August MX2004  (b) for which an application for a United States patent was fill on January 7, 2005, Application No. 10/520,507  eparatory to obtaining Letters Fatent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be added and enjoyed by the said Owen Mumford Limited  (b) their own use said behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the fail end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been haid by us had this assignment and said not been made.  (b) TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we harvento set our hands and after our sends as March ADMY 2005.

TOTAL P.04